August 13th, 2024

A meeting of the County Board of Supervisors of Nance County, Nebraska was convened in open session on August 13th, 2024 in the Supervisor's Room, Nance County Courthouse, Fullerton, Nebraska for the purpose of Public Hearing for the 2024-2025 Budget for Nance County.

Chairman called the meeting to order at 11:05 am with the following members present-Timothy Cornwell, Robert Voichoskie, Ralph Horacek, Steve Crouse, Darren Nelson and Gary Juracek. Absent-Andrew Ditter. Also present is County Clerk, Adrian Chlopek, County Attorney, Rod Wetovick, County Sheriff, Ben Bakewell and County HR/Budget, SuAnn Engel. Chairman advised those present of the open meetings act and its posting in the Supervisor's Room.

Notice of the meeting was given thereof by publication in the Nance County Journal Times on August 7th, 2024.

Notice of the meeting was given to the Board and a receipt of their acknowledgment is on file in the Clerk's office.

The Pledge of Allegiance is recited at previous Board of Supervisor's Meeting. Moved by Juracek and seconded by Voichoskie to approve the agenda.

At 11:05 am, it was moved by Juracek and seconded by Voichoskie to Open Public Hearing for the 2024-2025 Budget for Nance County.

No Public were in attendance.

SuAnn Engel, HR/Budget was present to give a brief description and summary of the Budget for Nance County. She reviewed all the essential forms related to the proposed budget document with the board and provided a comparison of the presented 2024-2025 budget to last year's budget. Discussion was held to advertise to adopt the final tax at the next board meeting if there are no changes and the 2024-2025 budget would be adopted.

At 11:35 A.M., Moved by Juracek and seconded by Nelson to Close Public Hearing.

All motions, except where specified, had the following roll call vote: AYES-Horacek, Crouse, Voichoskie, Juracek, Nelson, Cornwell; NAYS-None; ABSENT- Ditter. Motion carried.

Timothy C. Cornwell
Chairman

Adrian F. Chlopek \_ County Clerk